Net decrease in total comprehensive expense for the year (41,928) (128,214)

Decrease in profit for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Company (35,969) (64,600)
Non-controlling interests (7,761) (61,735)

(43,730) (126,335)

Decrease in profit and total comprehensive income for the
year attributable to:
Owners of the Company (34,618) (65,489)
Non-controlling interests (7,310) (62,725)

(41,928) (128,214)

Decrease in earnings per share – Basic and diluted (RMB
cent per share) (2) (4)

CHINA HANKING HOLDINGS LIMITED 
2013 Annual Report

84

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 December 2013

2.	 PREPARATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Business Combinations under Common Control: (continued)

b)	 Acquisition of Hanking Indonesia: (continued)

The effect of the Acquisition of Hanking Indonesia on the financial positions of the Group as at 1
January 2012 and 31 December 2012 is as follows:

As at
1/1/2012

(originally
stated) Adjustments

As at
1/1/2012

(restated)

As at
31/12/2012
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
31/12/2012

(restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 509,697 20,714 530,411 861,322 44,196 905,518
Intangible assets 316,144 494,335 810,479 318,192 566,528 884,720
Prepaid lease payments 307,943 3,140 311,083 395,481 2,938 398,419
Deferred tax assets 7,464 366 7,830 4,152 1,000 5,152
  Deposit on acquisition of

property, plant and equipment 16,010 – 16,010 25,010 22,757 47,767
Inventories 55,122 – 55,122 92,247 5,131 97,378
Trade and other receivables 437,942 18,425 456,367 371,862 44,917 416,779
Tax recoverable 6,070 – 6,070 7,198 24 7,222
Amount due from non-

controlling interests of
subsidiaries – – – – 25,004 25,004

Loans receivable from related
parties 367,231 19,208 386,439 – 8,766 8,766

Loan receivable from a third
party 16,000 – 16,000 15,300 – 15,300

Available-for-sale financial assets – – – 2,941 – 2,941
Bank balances and cash 317,563 35,087 352,650 577,985 3,975 581,960
Trade and other payables (266,088) (4,321) (270,409) (261,352) (12,114) (273,466)
Borrowings (299,943) – (299,943) (800,000) – (800,000)
Loan payable to non-controlling

interest of a subsidiary – – – (6,052) – (6,052)
Loans payable to related parties (319,444) (52,481) (371,925) – (223,304) (223,304)
Consideration payable (2,350) (277,936) (280,286) (85,788) (241,467) (327,255)
Tax liabilities (206,756) 3,513 (203,243) (197,053) (24) (197,077)
Rehabilitation provision – – – – (833) (833)
Retirement benefit obligations – – – – (1,159) (1,159)

1,262,605 260,050 1,522,655 1,321,445 246,335 1,567,780

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 1,260,941 78,182 1,339,123 1,310,916 70,606 1,381,522

Non-controlling interests 1,664 181,868 183,532 10,529 175,729 186,258

Total effects on equity 1,262,605 260,050 1,522,655 1,321,445 246,335 1,567,780

85

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 December 2013

3.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS

Application of new and revised IFRS (disclosure of a detailed of new and revised IFRS)

The Group has applied the following amendments to International Accounting Standards (“IASs”),
International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRSs”) issued by the International Accounting Standards Board
(“IASB”).

Amendments to IFRSs Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2009 – 2012 Cycle
Amendments to IFRS 7 Disclosures – Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities